WHEREAS; the Wisconsin State Reading Association's mission is to provide leadership, advocacy, and professional learning for the implementation of effective literacy practices; and

WHEREAS; the Wisconsin State Reading Association recognizes the complex nature of literacy and the importance of engaging students to apply their literacies in meaningful ways in a changing world; and

WHEREAS; Wisconsin State Reading Association members provide research-based professional learning opportunities for educators in Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS; whether in the home, at school, in the community, or in the workplace, the Wisconsin State Reading Association works to foster literacy in all areas of Wisconsinites' lives; and

WHEREAS; this year, the Wisconsin State Reading Association is bringing together individuals from around the state to share the latest research on literacy and learn how the science of learning and development through literacy can be used to help educators and students alike understand the history of the state while also developing a vision for the future;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Tony Evers, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, do hereby proclaim February 8 through 10 2024 as

WISCONSIN STATE READING ASSOCIATION ANNUAL CONFERENCE

throughout the State of Wisconsin and I commend this observance to all our state's residents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the Stat of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this 17th day of January 2024.
TONY EVERS, Governor
By the Governor:
SARAH GODLEWSKI, Secretary of State